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DMFORIDELGRO
- ENGINEERING

COMIORIDELCRO

Team:

WER

ARC Repair TP(CFS0)1

CITYCAB PTE LTD
7010070
383 SIN MING DRIVE

WAER NO
5g

Singapore EIHGAPGRE 575717

& 655511€E8

LNT CARD A

ComtorDeiGro Enginegenng Ple Lig
Date/Time: 04.03.2019 16:30 Page : 1
JOB CARD  gales Order: JoMG 305274103
REGH NG ML EAGE
SHASOT3IE B
CMAKE - G
HYUNDAI c 2 ’
MODEL DIATESTIME N
I-40 04.03.2019 10:40
TARGET [ATE o

JUB DESCHIFTH N

9. 10. 2014

Accident Date: 02.03.2019

NATURE: 3P 02.03.19 -

S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION

;

®ED & PASSED CUT &Y

- EEVICE ADVISOR CUBTOMER BSE‘M'I'I.IW.-"_

—— 3 =
s S Exf Pams
vENIE P

e SHA9073E JU AXA SHA9073E

5_0"'”-.'4- Atlyrgor SigruieeTite Marna of ':'I-er_rﬂ Iﬂul‘ﬂ.‘t Date

st P Sanlive Recachion apon oollertioe

T bl byt oy Sryarits

Clussrd

i D =TIkl

CnASSES _i‘*j-'n 1511-.::—* FLETIC



CITY CAB PTE LTD

A8

Nett 7.

Mett

REPAIR ESTIMATE* L\?Uln’]
VEHICLE NO 1 SHA 9073E DATE 4/3/2019 15:47
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40
gn- Parts Description/ Labour T Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper § 55300
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes S 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket b 3560 | § 71.20 |
Rear Bumper Sponge S 103.50
SUB TOTAL S T749.70
LESS 20% 5 149,94
DISCOUNTED TOTAL s 599.76
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 5 50.00
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 5 135.70
) 185.70
Labour Charge
Panel Beatng 5§ A0000 -0«
Spray Painting Charge § 30000
Wiring Charge % 30.00
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 BO.00
TOTAL LABOUR b R10.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 159546
W7 L
| | {4
| .
Leas
T }"il'.,.-._l
, =~
¥ Y% 1 Compomy
' T. f !

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afer the vehicle is surveved by o motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company,




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Joo Ref No 305274103
Date 07/03/19 S5 Loyang i Shrepars 600368
Fax: G546 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax
Altn MNAZ
SHAQOT73E Date of Accident : 02/03/19

The survey and eslimates of tha rapairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The repalr job shall bill to; AXA — SHDB42G
Hid
2 Tha finalized amount shall be:
[a) Spare Parts after List discount
() Labour Chaiges s
Total for Pan-By-Part Repalr Cost
L]
{e) Lumpsum Repalr (Il applleabie)
Total for Lumpeum repair cost afier Less: 20% $850.00
Final Lumpsum Repalr cost
a Estimated normal period for repalrs: 2 working doys
4. Wo shall treat the above amount as Comrect and Conflrmed if there |s no reply from you
within T working days
5.  Thank you for your assisiance. We confirm the estimates and
finalized amaunt
! I_J
Signature ; Signature :
Name : JUMANI Name ! AT LEL
Bl = {':
Tel : 6214 8315 Date - 2 13015
Fax : 85488156
- - an
Document
fem Amount Attached gnn" uﬂ'ﬁg Remarks
Yas or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss el Income Pald N
1. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fes §7.43
5. Medical Fees {on behall
of driver, if applicable)
Owverrun

Remarks:




CITY CABPTELTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEMICLE N0 : SHA 9073E

DATE 432019 15:47

Ah -4
L\oum

MAKE
MODEL t Y UNDAL 40
Oty Parts Description’ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper S 553.00 ea i
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes 5 22.00 [Kean
Rear Bumper Bracket 560 |8 71.20 [T AsvL
Rear Bumper Sponge § 10350 | wsAL
SUB TOTAL s  T40T0
LESS 0% $ 14994
MSCOUNTED TOTAL 'y 5 599.76
Rear Bumper Rubber Mt 5 50.00 |New 2,
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor S 13570 |Nen ~
™ ¥ il qu-'.'.;.
§ 18570
Labour Charge
Panel Beating §  A0000 | e
Spray Painting Charge € 30000 | 1o
Wiring Charge -1 30.00 Preryas
RemoveRefix Reverse Sensor 5 SO0 |5 a
TOTAL LABOUR ] B10.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 0 o $ 1595406

N&?2 L
12 1 1§ €@
L

DAY 1

Chga vgws fIT0)
AC-TRE 1=Par  [HoYD!

This is an initinl estirmute based on 8 visual inspection of the ubove vehicle. The final repatr quantum will
be prepared aller the vehicle s surveyed by a molor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company,




asroe Clam Fonal
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«< Service Request Details
Claim -~
SFMOLFP4

Releronce

MNone #

Loss Date
2 March 2019

Report Dok
5 Mar 2019 %:15:00 AM

Regucst Date
§ March 2019

Due Dote
5 March 2020

Wendor MName
LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TPF)

fype of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending veriiication - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mext Step
Finlsh the work

Vehicle Information

Incident Viehicle Registration #
SHARO73E

HLE1 T

TPVD HYUNDAI

udel

140

hitpes v smarcinims axn com.sgiclatm-portaltitmiindex-vandor-servica-requasts him# service-requests/?ssrviceRequastNumber=102138



HE2019 Claim Partal

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTELTD
No.Z ANG MO KIO STREET 63, 569111, Singapare

Claim Handler
WANG Peter

pelerwang@axka.comsg

agditions! Instruction:

Mesagne lvaices History Diocurmernis Assesmenl Metrics Motes

Tagl

hitps.vp smartchums axa.con . sgclaim-portalitmifindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himif service-requests TserviceRequesthumber=102138

22



4872018

«

hitps./ivp.smariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portal/himlindex-vendor-service-raquesis himil/sarvice-requesis/view-messaga/TearviceRequestNumber=10. .

Claim Portal

LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PFTE LTD [TP)] = Mz

<|A> - S9MO1FP4 [ACCIDENT IN OLVING SHD 642G(Ol)
& SHA 90735 P) ON 2 20

Type
@ Question

Message
TOTAL QUANTUM LESS THAN 5K, SO WILL PROCEED TO SETTLE AND NEGOTIATE WITH TPR.

11



VICED s

- - ..
e P Lea Compary Regntration Ko 19960711908

F1UBEAVE LoM2-25 PAYA LRI INDHUSTRIAL PARK. SISGAPORE 089030 TEL : (065) A236551 FAX : 5] alsed 1§

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 09/04/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 2-Mar-19
Date of appointment 5-Mar-19
Date of survey 5-Mar-19
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHA 9073E
Make and Model HYUNDAI 140
Date of registration 9/10/2014
Excess

Market Value S0

Parf Rebate 50

Nett Loss 50

Repair details:

[initial Estimate [s 1,595.46 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 628.10
Check items (estimate)

Labour 5 430.00
Total 5 1,058.10
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 850.00

| Number of days for repair | 2|




v COMFORIDELGRO

\ ENGINEERING

Our Ref CC19030092/ SHAQOT3IE WT(st)
Your Ref : " .
Date z 14-Mar-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

58 Loyang Drive dth Fir
AXA Insurance 'te Ltd Singapore 508869
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 o
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREIUDICE :
Dear Sir opRng
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHAS073E YOUR INSURED SHD 642G e M
AND OTHER ON 02.03.19 '

We are the authonised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No Pandar
SHAB073E which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SHD 642G
we are submitting these claim for your consideration an behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 5 908,50

2 4 dayslossofRental@ & 11485 perday 3 459.80

3  Survey Repori Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4  LTA Search Fees ] -

& GIA/!Police Report Fees - -

6 Towing Fees 3 -

Sub Total: & 1.365.30

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4 days LossafIncome @ § 8000 perdays 3 320.00
TotalClaims: § 1,689.30

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of SHD 642G

¢) GIA/ Police report/s of SHA9073E

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ X ) Photocople/s of Accident Scene Photols () Hirer's 3 Years IRAS

{ ) Witness stalement/s { x ) Renlal Rate letier | x ) Downtlime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
WAlltam Tan

CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:8214 1843 Email : willlamlan@cdge com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature s required

COMFORIDELGRO
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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 8 April 2019 4.06 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto), Admin A -~ HLE W LMWL B
Subject: <Motification Letter to Insured> Our Ref: CC4/ASM19004035/Mpb3 *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SHD 642G & SHA 9073E ON 02/03/2019 ***
Transcab Taxi
Singapore
Dear 3Sir,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19004035/Npb3
YOUR REF  : SHA 9073E

02/03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appoeinted
by your moftor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

W EN

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SHA 9073E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your
driver's favour as it is @ head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there Is an excess of $35,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please
be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settliement of the third party claim.
The applicability of the excess Is as follows:

I} Any settiement equal to or above the excess, you shall be lioble to make the payment of
$5000/-; or
2) Any settliement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settied.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settfliement and thereafter kindly let us have the
excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the palicy to refund the excess payment in the event that there
arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
occording to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost
and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be
formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

1



-

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not
provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be
required:

. Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
[if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) [if any)

. If you or your passenger|s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are
to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your Iinterest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our
prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any comrespondence or legal document such as a Writ
of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it
to cst@axa.com.sa / ilioch lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should nol be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at

ceclliochong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you confact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should net be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Best Regards,

Cecilin Chong | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

574 2
135X = Sove the Earth Print only when necessary



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[MNAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA9073E , SHD642G ON 02-Mar-19 18:15
ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 5 TWDS W'LAND CENTRE.
1/ we TAN CHEE KEDNG (Hirer) NRIC Na. S1495387F
and/ar (Rehef) NRIC Na.:
Taxl Numbar SHASOTIE

hereby autharise CamfortDelGra Enginesring Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expense, mcluding joss of \ncome, loss of rental,
medical fee and fegal costs

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlemant or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against thira party (except personal injuries and medical claims)

3, To sign Discharge Vouwcher on my/our penaif.
4. To accept any paymant (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE In accordance with COGE's instructian and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Ltd".

Dare Da-Mar-2019

MName of Hirer TAN CHEE KEONG

Hirer NRIC 51495387F Signature ;

Address 913 HOUGANG STREET 91 #06-38
530913

Cantact No 93854779

http://edeck 2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime’/ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VAR .

Page | of |

04/03/2019



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF
INSURED

SUMOIFP4
TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

e b

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 04032019, we are
authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comforn Transportation Pie Lid
and the Hirer, Tan Chee Keong of vehicle no. SHA 9073E

Mow

we CamfortDelgro Engincering Pte Lid for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and

severally:-

a)

by

<)

agree to secept the sum of Singapore Dollurs One Thousand Four Hundred only (SS1.400.00) in the
ppgregate in full and final settlemem of oll claims of whatever kind including damages for personal

imjuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD andior their Insured andior the dnver of vehicle no (SHD 642G) ansing oui of an acoident with
(SHA 9073E) on 02032019,

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHD
642G arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full und final
discharge.

We hereby declare that Uwe am/are the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD agminst any claim made or 1o be made in respect
of this senlement.

It 15 ynderstood and agreed that payvment herem 15 made n favour of ComforiDelgro Engineering Pre Lid is

made

without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their

Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no, SHD 642G

it h A
Dated this __ <% davof hpal 20
Y
Si [ 1#""
igned by | -~
(AUTHORISED §IGNATORY )
Company Stamp . T R
Witness i‘
. G
Name !
. |
1C No : O |
Adidress
AXA insuranoe Poe Lig (Company Reg. No. 188803512M) .
8 Shenton Wey, #224-01 AXA Tower, Singepore 083811 T Ny -

Customes Centre #81.01

Tel: +&

5 BB80 4BBS Fax: +85 B338 7522 Websie: wave s com.sg



('DMI:OR'loELGRO ComtortDelGro Engineering Pta Lid
ENGINEERING

mber of CoOMPRORIDILCRD

(AMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Regieat. gEAHTOI Page: 1

8010010 VEHCIE WO N0/ DATE B
SHAG0 73K a{431420 12.03.2019
AXA TNSURANCR PTE LTD
MAKK JOH N,
HYIINDAT ANRZTA103

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-0
SINGAPORE DhREA1TT MOTIEL, (INOMETER RKADT NG

-40
CONTACT NO: A33R7288

DATE (OF Hki:

09.10.2014

(HARS1TS (MK JOR TYPR
, KMHLEB4TIMELIDBT 11
. Description : 3P 02.03.19

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total la 8m Repair Am‘r B50. 00
Add &EST W " T.000 % 59.50
Total Invoire amount 909. 50

:43

gy, Bmmow
apair + CP80/57/!
Paﬁnnr%ﬂ‘nm : [Credit

o
=
.
=
\.r
9
.-.l
b
=
—
£
s
l:-
—I:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A marmicer of COMPORDLCAQ ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO No
Head Dffice:

205 Braddell Rond
Singapore ST9T01

Kindly note thal no receipl shall be issued Lunkess requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CC19030092
o &- GityCab

Date: 11 March 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 02/03/2019 @ 18:15hrs

ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 5 TWDS W'LAND CENTRE.
INVOLVING SHDB42G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHAS073E (the
“Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHEE KEONG IC NO S1495387F a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $114.95 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the matenal time of the accident.

i

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager. Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature i1s required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapora S5TST17 Mainline +&5 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: PHD 842G {Insd vah) | Modal: HYLNDAI 140
ISHA 90T3E (TP wah)
Date of Accident: 02/03/2019
Global Sum Settiement [X] Yes ] [ 1 No
Repair Estimale '3 1.707.14
Final Repair Cost 1 90950
Loss of Token Sum - 150.00 3days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 344 85 3  days
LTA / GIA Search Fee -] 0.00
|Dmm. |: s[ 0.00
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) 4 | 1.400.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
bealow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabillty (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No.
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: o Appl
BOLA Liability 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*) (%)

* Assessed Liability 1o be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply.

Remarks

Paymenl Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) JCOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 3 ] 1.400.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 0310572018
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repalr Blll; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4085933
TEL G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199807198R GST Reg. Mo 19-9807198-R

AffTliated to Federation internstionale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM18004035/Ngb3q2
R TOWERSINGAPORE o owe: osasaos | [HHHNIA
ATTN:PETER Code . ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHD 842G Veh. Inspected SHA B8073E
Policy No. VPX/P1680520 Coverage ($) D.00
Claim No. SOMO1FP4 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date D5/03/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMEUDE1611 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 451353 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE B mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 02/03/2018 inspection Date 05/0372019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a, Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX 6256 4315

Reg No- 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-850T1868-R Page No.:1af 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO, SHA 9073E
T — T
Qty Description of Parts ‘Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 553.00 553.00
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NOT MECESSARY 22.00 -
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @%35,60 (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 71.20
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 103.50 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -145.04 -110.60
599,76 442 .40
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT [SN){CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) |NOT WORKING 135,70 135.70
185.70 185.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 300.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR B80.00 30.00
B10.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,585.46 1,.058.10
= i
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPA!}.; 850.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) /
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18004035/Ngb3q2
IIII
| Eﬁ ﬁ
[
MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER DF LIARILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:- This Repon |s made soiely for 1he uses and bemafil of the Client named on tha front page of this Repan
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